
Page 1 of 2 CC Agreement No.  2022-165B 

AGREEMENT NO. 2022-165B 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 2022-165 (Amendment) is entered into 
between the City of Camarillo, a California general law city and municipal corporation (City), 
and Western NRG, (Consultant) collectively referred to as the Parties.  The effective date of 
this Second Amendment is July 1, 2025. 

RECITALS 

A. On July 1, 2022, the Parties entered into Professional Services Agreement No.
2022-165 for Sonicwall subscription monitoring and 24x7 Urgent Care support in the amount 
of $15,917.98 for one-year, effective July 1, 2022 (Agreement).  

B. Western NRG is a sole source provider, providing subscription monitoring and
support for the City’s network firewalls, unified threat management, virtual private networks 
and protection from spyware, viruses, and other malware.  

C. On May 24, 2023 the First Amendment was approved for an additional two-
year period through June 30, 2025, for an additional $71,010, for a total agreement amount 
of $86,927.98. 

D. The parties have agreed on a modified Scope of Services (Exhibit A), pricing,
and desire to extend the agreement for an additional two-year period as allowed for in 
Sections 3.3, Additional Services and Change in Services and Section 22.4, Modification of 
Agreement.  

E. All capitalized terms not defined in this Amendment have the meaning set forth
in the Agreement. 

Section 1.       Amendment.  The Agreement is amended to add the following: 

a. Section 1. Term of Agreement is amended to read as follows:
Term is extended for 24-months; July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027.

b. Section 2. Scope and Performance of Services is amended per Exhibit A, for 
the extended 24-month term, including services and pricing.

Section 2.       Compensation and Payment.  The Second Amendment is for a not-
to-exceed amount of $ 68,342.57, for a total agreement amount of $155,270.55. 

Section 3.       Continuation of Terms of Agreement.  Except as expressly modified 
by the terms and provisions of this document, the remaining terms, and provisions of the 
Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES of the Parties have caused this 
Amendment, Agreement No. 2022-165B, to be executed as of the Effective Date. 



 Page 2 of 2 CC Agreement No.  2022-165B 

CITY OF CAMARILLO 

   
Greg Ramirez, City Manager 

ATTEST: 

   
Carrie Weal, City Clerk 

 

Western NRG 

  
Phillip Sanford, Director of Operations 

  
Jamie Birrenkott, Accounting Supervisor 
 
 
Attachments: Exhibit A, Scope of Services  
 



Western NRG 2022-165B
7/1/25 - 6/30/27

5 Devices - subscription renewals 7/1/2025 - 6/30/2027 15,775.92$         

Library Device Upgrade 8,229.56$           

EOC Device Upgrade 2,126.60$           

SCADA Device Upgrade 2,621.60$           

15 Devices - 24/7 Urgent Care support 7/1/2025 - 6/30/2027 26,280.00$         

Cyber Liability Insurance premium 7/1/2025 - 6/30/2027 2,310.00$           

57,343.68$         
Tax 2,084.64$           

Subtotal 59,428.32$         

15% Contingency 8,914.25$           

Grand Total 68,342.57$         

SCOPE OF SERVICES

EXHIBIT A

CC Agreement No. 2022-165BA-1



����������	�
��

�������
������������������������������������������� ��� !	"��#	$%�&%
'()*+,�-./,*0�12��1����3��4��5�67�657�5��
�8"	%�%9	$�:�����$&�
�;<=>�?�567�@8"	%�%9	$�A�%�
��BC�BC@�@6�DEFGH�IHGJKLMNO PQRSTUVNUWX YXUN ZWN[\�������]̂ _̀#abcc�]d:è#d�:d_dabc]�f�g�!���h� i���1j����i����1��<���j���7�0k ?�7�@��5l�������7���i��
�� mnopqrs tuvwxyz{|}~�����������}�������}��}���������������}����������p{�����������}���~���}�����������}���~���}����~��������}�������������}������������}������������������������}��}����}���� �����}����������������}�����¡���}����¢£� mnopqrs mnopqrse�¤9�
�¥"¤¦�gz§�gwgz�f�¥"¤¦�g̈§�gwg©� i���1j����i����1��<���j���7�0k�?�7�@��5l�?�6ªl�7���
��«����¬­®��1�̄�ª� m¢�¢�oqs° tg§g±vxz̈{|}~�����������}�������}��}���������������}��������r�p{�����������}���~���}�����������}���~���}����~��������}�������������}������������}������������������������}��}����}���� �����}����������������}�����¡���}����¢£� m¢�¢�oqs° m¢�¢�oqs°e�¤9�
�¥"$��²w§�gwgz�f�¥"$��gv§�gwg©� i���1j����i����1��<���j���7�;i�B?��7��5�@B� ��?�B7���
��«��� mn�¢s�q�r tu§gz±x©y{|}~�����������}�������}��}���������������}������³���°�pp{�����������}���~���}�����������}���~���}����~��������}�������������}������������}������������������������}��}����}���� �����}����������������}�����¡���}����¢£� mn�¢s�q�r mn�¢s�q�re�¤9�
�¥"¤¦�g±§�gwgz�f�¥"¤¦�gw§�gwg©

CC Agreement No. 2022-165BA-2

EXHIBIT A



� �������		
���
���
������	
�
������
�������������
����������
�	��� ����� !"# $%&%'()*+,-./
�0
1
23345.678
9:;.4<.6;5
=4:>6<4
=?6.4
@;:
ABCDE,F5<8?G43
H7.4I7/
J5.61K6:?3�
H7.4I7/
J5.61=L/I7:4�
F5.:?36;5
9:4>45.6;5�
JLL86<7.6;5M6:4I788�
9:4N6?N
O;5.45.
M68.4:65P�
O7L.?:4
JA9�
75G
=;@.I7:4
QLG7.430
�R: ����� !"# ����� !"#STUVWX
YZ[Z\]
(&
%̂%*
_
YZ[Z\]
̀&
%̂%a� �������		
���
���
������	
�
��b���
��c�de�������
���f
g��h ���� #!#i $%&'(+)+j,-./
C0
1
k;5.l1.;1k;5.l
Ol7:P43
@;:
.l4
M;88;I65P
=4:>6<43m23345.678
9:;.4<.6;5
=4:>6<4
=?6.4 ��nn!ii ����� ! nSTUVWX
oTp
%&
%̂%q
_
oZUr
%&
%̂%q,-./
�0
1
23345.678
9:;.4<.6;5
=4:>6<4
=?6.4
@;:
AB"DE,F5<8?G43
H7.4I7/
J5.61K6:?3�
H7.4I7/
J5.61=L/I7:4�
F5.:?36;5
9:4>45.6;5�
JLL86<7.6;5M6:4I788�
9:4N6?N
O;5.45.
M68.4:65P�
O7L.?:4
JA9�
75G
=;@.I7:4
QLG7.430
�R: ���EC#!#" ���EC#!#"STUVWX
oZUr
%&
%̂%q
_
oZUr
'&
%̂%as
tUuvVp[
q
wxp]y\
xz
{u|Z}V]r
{u}~V|u\
]x
�}Vp[
�v�V}T]Vxp
�T]u
]x
YUV[p
�V]y
YUU
�]yu}
�u~V|u\
TpW]yup
TWWVp[
'
�uT}
xz
{u|Z}V]r
{Z�\|}V�]Vxp
]x
�u]
%
�uT}\){����
{�����
����Y��{
_
%
�uT}\� �����
������
�f���h�
����
��������
��d�d�c������
������� �n��� !"C $̀&%%()*q,-./
�0
1
=;56<�788
�=7
�DEE
=4<?:4
QLP:7G4
98?3
1
23345.678
2G6.6;5,F5<8?G43
H7.4I7/
J5.61K6:?3�
H7.4I7/
J5.61=L/I7:4�
F5.:?36;5
9:4>45.6;5�
JLL86<7.6;5M6:4I788�
9:4N6?N
O;5.45.
M68.4:65P�
O7L.?:4
JA9�
75G
=;@.I7:4
QLG7.430
�R: �#�C�C!�C �#�C�C!�C,-./
�0
1
=;56<�788
�=7
�DEE
�6Pl
J>7687�686./ ���C �!EE ���C �!EE,-./
�0
1
=.7.4@?8
�J
QLP:7G4
@;:
�=7
�DEE
=4:643 �#Dn!nE �#Dn!nE,-./
�0
1
�4N;.4
F53.7887.6;5
�?5G84
@;:
=;56<�788
F5.4:54.
=4<?:6./
JLL8675<4 ���nD"!EE ���nD"!EE,-./
�0
1
9:4@4::4G
O8645.
�63<;?5. 1� iD!"E 1� iD!"E,-./
�0
1
�9F1== 
O;5@6P?:7.6;5 �# "!EE �# "!EEs
�}[up]
�T}u
zx}
]yV\
Vp|UZWuW
Vp
]yu
�}[up]
�T}u
\u|]Vxp
xz
]yV\
¡Zx]u,-./
�0
1
�F  
OJ   �E!EE �E!EE� �����
������
�f���h�
����
������
��c�de��¢����
d£� �����C!CE $%&'%q)q̂,-./
�0
1
=;56<�788
AB#DE
=4<?:4
QLP:7G4
98?3
1
23345.678
2G6.6;5,F5<8?G43
H7.4I7/
J5.61K6:?3�
H7.4I7/
J5.61=L/I7:4�
F5.:?36;5
9:4>45.6;5�
JLL86<7.6;5M6:4I788�
9:4N6?N
O;5.45.
M68.4:65P�
O7L.?:4
JA9�
75G
=;@.I7:4
QLG7.430
�R: ���D"�!CE ���D"�!CE,-./
�0
1
�4N;.4
F53.7887.6;5
�?5G84
@;:
=;56<�788
F5.4:54.
=4<?:6./
JLL8675<4 �D"E!EE �D"E!EE,-./
�0
1
9:4@4::4G
O8645.
�63<;?5. 1�iD"!EE 1�iD"!EE,-./
�0
1
�9F1== 
�4@:43l �E!EE �E!EE
A-3 CC Agreement No. 2022-165B

EXHIBIT A



���������	
��������
����������������
���������	
���������������
������������������������ �� !"#"" !"#""$ %&'()�%*)+,*�-./,01*�2,&3�456778�$9:$;<=$$>?98�%@?A? !BCDB�#D" EFGHFIJHK����������LMNOP�QRR�STUV"�LWPXYW�Z[\YQ]W�̂RX_���̀__WN�OQR�̀]O�OMN��NPRX]W_�aQ�WbQ�� N�O�cOYX_C�aQ�WbQ�� N�O�L[�bQYWC��N�YX_OMN�̂YWdWN�OMNC� [[ROPQ�OMNeOYWbQRRC�̂YWfOXf��MN�WN��eOR�WYON\C��Q[�XYW� ŜC�QN]�LMg�bQYW�Z[]Q�W_��BhY !�CVi�#D" !�CVi�#D"����������jWfM�W��N_�QRRQ�OMN�kXN]RW�gMY�LMNOP�QRR��N�WYNW��LWPXYO��� [[ROQNPW !Vi"#"" !Vi"#""����������̂YWgWYYW]��ROWN��lO_PMXN� �!mVi#"" �!mVi#""����������l̂��LL���MNgO\XYQ�OMN !Uni#"" !Uni#""���������	
��������
����������������
���������	
���������������
������������������������ �� !"#"" !"#""�opqrs�	toq�	ursot	�oqrqvtw�x�F�yo$ -,/*'z�@0,*�%+..&,z�@&'z,0)z !BDCB{"#"" EFHGF|KJKK����������ZY\WN���QYW��MN�YQP��jWNWbQR��B�hWQY�SM�QRC�kORRW]�}MN�~R��
����������IG�FKF��x�������KG�FKF�	y�qo�w�t��w�sy��r��otr	qx�F�yqto$ @��*,��(0�(�(z���'�+,0')*��*'*�0� !BCm�"#"" EFG�IKJKK�����B�������WY��OQ�ORO����N_XYQNPW�� NNXQRR� !�C�ii#"" !BCm�"#""
������������������������ ���s��
�� E��G� �JH|st¡� EFGK| JH p�
���s��
�� E�¢G F|J�F£�¤�����o�������� E�¢G F|J�F

A-4 CC Agreement No. 2022-165B

EXHIBIT A


	2022-165B Western NRG Second Amendment.pdf
	Greg Ramirez, City Manager

	Western NRG scope of work.pdf
	Scope of Work

	3. 2022-165B Western NRG 2 yr quote, EX. A.pdf

